502959303 09/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3005901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJORN MARKUS JAKOBSSON	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGHTQUESTION, LLC	
Street Address:	118 WYNDHAM DR.	
City:	PORTOLA VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13682634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089732585

Email: mgreen@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI AND JAMES LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MJAKP006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=MJAKP006 Executed Markus to RightQuestion LLC Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502959303 REEL: 033653 FRAME: 0762

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Bjorn Markus Jakobsson, an individual having a place of residence at 118 Wyndham Dr., Portola Valley, CA 94028 ("Assignor"), certifies that to the best of Assignor's knowledge and belief he is the sole assignee of United States Patent Application No. 13/682,634 filed November 20, 2012 entitled ADVERTISING MODEL.

Bjorn Markus Jakobsson hereby:

- Assigns and transfers to RightQuestion, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 118 Wyndham Dr., Portola Valley, CA 94028 ("Assignee"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims priority, including without limitation any and all rights to sue for past infringement and to recover damages for any and all past infringement.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent application including any divisional(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to RightQuestion, LLC.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Вν

Biorn Markus Jakobsson

Aug 26 14

Date

Attorney Docket No. MJAKP006